
 
 

COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS 
 

Office of the Registrar 

INSTITUTION: 

St. Edmunds College – Oxford, England 

September 2016 

 

 

FULL PROGRAM: 
 

 Six courses per year, includes: 

o One 8-credit primary course per trimester &  

o One 4-credit secondary course per trimester 

 

 

CREDIT CONVERSION: 
 

 An 8-credit primary course will be listed as 2 Holy Cross courses (1 HC course each semester) 

 A 4-credit secondary course will be listed as 1 Holy Cross course 

 

 

 

GRADE CONVERSION: 
 

 

Host Grade HC Grade 

70-100 A 

65-69 A- 

60-64 B+ 

55-59 B 

50-54 B- 

45-49 C+ 

40-44 C 

35-39 C- 

30-34 D 

29 & below F 

 

 

INDEPENDENT STUDY PROJECT? 
 

 No ICIP 

 


