

COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS

Office of the Registrar

INSTITUTION: St. Edmunds College – Oxford, England September 2016

FULL PROGRAM:

- Six courses per year, includes:
 - o One 8-credit primary course per trimester &
 - o One 4-credit secondary course per trimester

CREDIT CONVERSION:

- An 8-credit primary course will be listed as 2 Holy Cross courses (1 HC course *each* semester)
- A 4-credit secondary course will be listed as 1 Holy Cross course

GRADE CONVERSION:

Host Grade	HC Grade
70-100	A
65-69	A-
60-64	B+
55-59	В
50-54	B-
45-49	C+
40-44	С
35-39	C-
30-34	D
29 & below	F

INDEPENDENT STUDY PROJECT?

No ICIP